DARRANG COLLEGE TEZPUR

ESTD-1945





ADDRESS: DARRANG COLLEGE, TEZPUR-784001, ASSAM, INDIA.

website-darrangcollege.ac.in email-darrangcollege@gmail.com phone-03712-220014, 225410



OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DARRANG COLLEGE

03712-220014 (Principal) Fax no. 03712-224337

darrangcollege@gmail.com



Tezpur, Sonitpur, Assam (784001)

Ref : ...

Date:

DECLARATION

I hereby declare that the data given and the documents furnished herewith are correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

> (Dr. Palash Moni Saikia) Principal, Darrang College Principal Tezpur Darrang College Tezpur, Assam



GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19.

No.DHE/CE/AC/NET/SLET/360/2019/91

Dated Kahilipara, the 18-01-2020

R		

In exercise of the authority conferred under provision of Rules, 7(a) of the Assam College Employees (Provincialization) Rules, 2010 and on the basis of the recommendation of the Selection Committee and the Governing Body's resolution No. GB/2019/5/7, dated 05-11-2019 of the Governing Body of Darrang College, Tezpur, District- Sonitpur, the following person is hereby appointed as Assistant Professor with the following terms and conditions mentioned below:

Name of the person	Designation	Department	The Post against which the appointment is made	Scale of pay
Smt. Dipanjali Devi, SLET, OBC/MOBC, as per Roster Point	Assistant Professor	Botany	Vice Arup Kr. Bhuyan, retired.	Rs. 57,700-1,82,400/-

This has the approval of Govt. vide No. AHE 595/2019/130, dated 18-04-2019 as per authority of Finance SIU Department letter No.FSI.5/2005/Vol-VI/76, dated 30-03-2012.

Terms and conditions:-

- The appainted Assistant Professor will be entitled to enjoy regular U.G.C. scale of pay of Rs. 57,700-1.82,400/- with other allowances as per rules as admissible.
- 2. The appointee concerned will have to furnish an undertaking before joining in the college as prescribed by the Finance (Budget) Department vide Its letter No.BW.3/2003/Pt./11/1, dated 25 01 2005 regarding introduction of "New Pension" Rules along with the joining report.

Sd/- G. Phukan, ACS Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.
Dated Kahilipara, the 18-01-2020

Memo No.DHE/CE/AC/NET/SLET/360/2019/91-A

- The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Education (Higher) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- The Principal, Darrang College, Tezpur, District: Sonitpur, with reference to his letter No. DC/GEN/F.No.254/16/19/712, dated 15-11-2019. He is directed to certify confirming that there is no court case against the said post / incumbent. While accepting the joining report, the authority should allot routine works/ academic activities as per job chart and report compliance.
- 3. The Treasury Officer, Sonitpur.
- 4. The person concerned (Smt. Dipanjali Devi). She is directed to submit the undertaking on the new pension policy alongwith the joining report to the Principal.
- 5. The Guard File.

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Rahilipara, Guwahati-19.



GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM STATE LEVEL POLICE RECRUITMENT BOARD, REHABARI GUWAHATI, ASSAM-781008

Telephone: 0361 2970059, E-mail: slprbassam@gmail.com

INTIMATION LETTER FOR APPOINTMENT TO FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES.



To,

KAMAL KRISHNA TALUKDAR

Roll Number: 1001712

Sub: - INTIMATION LETTER FOR APPOINTMENT TO FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES.

Ref: - Advertisement No. SLPRB/REC/CONST (APRO & FES) /2018/188 Dated: 18-02-2020

You are provisionally selected for appointment to the post of Firemen in Fire & Emergency Services subject to satisfactorily completion of formalities as mentioned in the Advertisement.

You are directed to report at Regional Training Centre, Fire & Emergency Services, Assam, Near Bramhaputra Industrial Park, Sila, North Guwahati. Police Station: Changsari, District: Kamrup, Assam. Pin:781031 on or before 16 th May, 2022. This would be only for the purpose of reporting. The place of posting and training would be intimated later, if all formalities are found correct.

(Dr. D.P.Ghanawat, IPS) Asst. Inspector General of Police (A), Assam Ulubari, Guwahati

Mr. KAMAL KRISHNA TALUKDAR

Roll Number: 1001712

S/o: HARIPRASAD TALUKDAR

Address: vill- kamari gaon p.o- balipara p.s- charduar,

PS:Charduar Pin Code: 784101

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19.

No BHE/CE/AC/NET/SLET/71/2020/76

Dated Kahilipara, the 19-06-2020

QRDE

In exercise of the authority conferred under provision of Rules, 2(a) of the Assam College Employees (Provincialization) Rules, 2010 and on the basis of the recommendation of the Selection Committee and the Governing Body's resolution No. 2, dated 17-01-2020 of the Governing Body of 8.Borooah College, Ulubari, Guwahati-7, the following person is hereby appointed as Assistant Professor with the following terms and conditions mentioned below:

Nome of the person Dr. Mompi Sarma, U.R., as per Roster Point No.46, (NET/SLET/Ph.D.)	Designation	Daniel			
		Deportment	the appointment is made	Scale of pay Rs. 57,700-1,82,400/-	
	Assistant Professor	Statistics			

This has the approval of Govt. vide No. AHE 680/2019/44, dated 19-06-2019 as per authority of Finance SIU Department letter No.FSI.5/2005/Val-VI/76, dated 30-03-2012.

Terms and conditions:-

- 1. The appointed Assistant Professor will be entitled to enjoy regular U.G.C. scale of pay of Rs. 57,700-1,82,400/- with other allowances as per rules as admissible.
- 2. The appointee concerned will have to furnish on undertaking before joining in the college as prescribed by the Finance (Budget) Department vide its letter No.BW.3/2003/Pt/11/1, dated 25-01-2005 regarding introduction of "New Pension" Rules along with the joining report.
- 3. This appointment letter is issued in anticipation of receipt of satisfactory PVR and the undersigned reserves the right to cancel the appointment order in case of receipt of unsatisfactory PVR.

Sd/- G. Phukan, ACS Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19 Dated Kahilipara, the 19-06-2020

Mema No.DHE/CE/AC/NET/SLET/71/2020/76-A Copy to:-

- The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Education (Higher) Department, Dispur.
- 2. The Principal, B.Borooah College, Ulubari, Guwahati-7, District: Kamrup (M), with reference to his letter No. BBC/DHE/Appt/2020/12783, dated 03-03-2020. He is directed to certify confirming that there is no court case against the said post / incumbent. While accepting the joining report, the authority should allot routine works/ academic activities as per job chart and report compliance.
- 3. The Treasury Officer, Kamrup Treasury.
- Ihe person concerned (Dr. Mompi Sarma). She is directed to submit the undertaking on the new pension policy alongwith the joining report to the Principal.

5. The Guard File.

Director of Higher Education, Assam. Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.



Address :-

SANTIPUR VIII:

P.O. : **BISWANATH CHARIALI**

BISWANATH Dist: 784176 Pin: Blood Group: AB+ve

Identification Mark MOLE ON FOREHEAD

E-mail ID: parthasaha.sipclg@gmail.com

This card is the absolute property of Stpajfiar College. The card holders of the card shall be solely responsible for use or misuse of the same. The card is not transferable and must be reported to the authority in case of loss/demage of the same. The card must be surrendered if the holder is transferred eleswhere or resigns from the service.



Appointment Letter

Date: 20-SEP-2019

To,

Mr. Shubhajit Adhikari

Dear

Based upon your application and subsequent interview, we are pleased to offer you the position for the post of Field Manager in Future Mankind (Marketing division of Mankind Pharma Ltd.) on the following terms and conditions:

 1. Date of Joining
 : 01-OCT-2019

 2. Designation
 : Field Manager

 3. Department
 : Marketing

 4. H.Q.
 : Tezpur

- 5. COMPENSATION STRUCTURE: You shall be placed in the appropriate band / responsibility level of the Company, and shall be entitled to compensation (salary and other applicable benefits) as governed by the rules of the company on the subject, as applicable and/or amended hereafter. Please refer annexure-1 for detailed compensation structure.
- COMPANY RULES IN GENERAL: You will be governed by the rules and regulation of the Company now in force and as revised from time to time
 - a) The emoluments/benefits due to you shall be liable/ subject to tax in accordance with the provisions of the Income Tax Act and Rules made thereunder and any other legislation applicable in this regard and as may be in force from time to time.
 - b) In the matter of Provident Fund, E.S.I., Employees' Pension Scheme, Gratuity etc, you shall be governed by the Rules and regulations of the division and statutory provisions, if any, which are in force from time to time.
 - Payment of Bonus (Including Special Bonus) is governed by Payment of Bonus Act 1965 as amended.
 - c) You shall be covered under Group Personal Accident Policy.
 - d) If at any time during the period of your employment you are found to be dishonest, disobedient, Intemperate, Irregular in attendance or at work or commit a breach of the terms of your employment, the Division shall notwithstanding anything to the contrary that may be contained herein, be entitled to terminate your employment forthwith without any notice whatsoever or payment in lieu of notice and may deduct without prejudice to any of the rights and remedies which the Division may have against you from the emoluments, if any, then due to you, the amount of any loss the Division may have sustained has occurred shall be final, conclusive and binding upon you in all respects and shall not be questioned by you on any grounds whatsoever. In the event of your being found indulging in any acts of omission or commission constituting a misconduct including unwelcome physical contact and advances and/or a demand or request for sexual favours, and/or sexually coloured remarks/jokes, and/or showing pornography and/or any other physical, verbal or no-verbal Conduct of a sexual nature, which will tantamount to an act of moral turpitude, the Division has the right to suspend you, pending issue of charge sheet and inquiry and till its final disposal without any salary and allowance.

FOR MANKIND PHARMA LTD.

(A Marketing Division)

Self-Attested & Corp. Office: MANKIND PHARMA LIMITED, 2008 Okhia Ind. Estate, Phase-3, New Delity Support Self-Attested Self-Atteste

CIN No.: U74899DL1991PLC044843



13-NOV-2019

Letter Of Appointment

To, Mr. Sukanta Paul 8 J.B. Road opp. of sales tax office

Dear Mr. Sukanta,

This has reference to our Offer of Employment in TATA Consultancy Services Limited vide TCSL/1344314/BOM/Business Process Outsourcing Services/BUSA dated 31-Oct-2019 and your completing joining formalities as per TCSLs policy.

On the terms and conditions detailed in our Offer of Employment accepted by you, we are happy to appoint you as Business Analyst in Grade BPO2 with effect from 13-NOV-2019.

Your Associate number is 1825857.

I take this opportunity to extend you a warm welcome to the TCSL Family!

Yours sincerely, For TATA Consultancy Services Limited

Rustom Beheram Siganporia

Head Talent Acquisition - Business Process Services

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES

Tata Consultancy Services Limited

TCS House Raveline Street Fort Mumbai 400 001 Maharashtra India 181.31.226778 9999 Tay 91.726778 9000 website www.tcs.com Registered Office Nirma Building 9th Floor Narman Foint Mumbai 400 021

TCS Private & Confidential



13-NOV-2019

Letter Of Appointment

To, Ms. Susmita Misra Near Pompy Beauty Parlor By-lane-14 Ushanagar

Dear Ms. Susmita.

This has reference to our Offer of Employment in TATA Consultancy Services Limited vide TCSL/1344290/BOM/Business Process Outsourcing Services/BUSA dated 31-Oct-2019 and your completing joining formalities as per TCSLs policy.

On the terms and conditions detailed in our Offer of Employment accepted by you, we are happy to appoint you as Business Analyst in Grade BPO2 with effect from 13-NOV-2019.

Scanned with CamScanner

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OEFICT OF THE **DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION,** ASSAM KAHILIFARA, GUWAHATI-19.

No.DHE/CE/AC/NET/SLET/13 4/2019/67

Dated Kahilipara, the 09-01-Z020

<u>ORDER</u>

In exercise of the authority conferred under provision of Rules, 7(a) of the Assam College Employees (Provinclalization) Rules, 2010 and on the basis of the recommendation of the Selection Committee and the Governing Body's resolution No. 12, dated 0g-09-2019 of the Governing Body of Nowgong College, Nagaon, District- Nagao, the following person is hereby appointed as Assistant Professor with the following terms and conditions mentioned below:

Name of the person	Designation	Department	The Post agai tst which the appointment is made	Scale of pay
Sri Madhurjya Lalung, NET, ST(P), as per Roster Point No.75	Assistant Professor	Physics	Vice Onooz Borkataki, superannuation	Rs. 57,700-1,82,400/-

This has t/ie approval of Govt. vide No. AHE.142/2019/4, dated 03-06-2019 as per authority of Finance SIU $De_R a_r$ tment letter **No.FSI.5/2005/Vol-VI/76**, dated 30-03-Z012•

Terms and conditions:-

- 1. The appointed Assistant Professor will be entitled to enjoy regular **U.G.C.** scale of pay of Rs. 57,700-1,82,400/- with other allowances as per rules as admissible.
- 2. The appointee concerned will have to furnish an undertaking before joining in the college as prescribed by the Finance (Budget) Deportment vide its letter No.BW.3/2003/Pt./11/1, dated 25-01-2005 regarding introduction of "New Pension" Rules along with the joining report.

5d/- G. Phukan, ACS
Director of Higher Education, Assam
Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.
Dated Kahilipara, the 09-01-2020

Memo No.DHE/CE/AC/NET/5LET/134/2019/67 -A Copy to:-

- 1. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Education (Higher) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 2. The Principal, Nowgong College, Nagaon, District: Nagaon, with reference to his letter No. NC/DHE/Apptt/Physics/2019/0307, dated 09-09-2019. He is directed to certify confirming that there is no court case against the said post / incumbent. While accepting the joining report, the authority should allot routine works/ academic activities as per job chart and report compliance.
- 3. The Treasury Officer, Nagaon.
- The person concerned (Sri Madhurjya Lalung). He is directed to submit the undertaking on the new pension policy alongwith the joining report to the Principal.
- S. The Guard File.

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahiliparra, Guuwathattii-1199.